GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:596
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
NH-334 B from Meerut to Loharu
Hooda Shri Deepender Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:
(a) the present status of work on new NH-334 B from Meerut to Loharu via Sonepat and Rohtak; and

(b) the details of funds allocated for work on NH-334 B during FY 2014-15 and FY 2015-167

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRIPON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(@) & (b) The National Highway No. 334B has been declared as NH on 4th March, 2014 which starts from Meerut in Uttar Pradesh and
terminates at Loharu in Haryana. For the stretch under Uttar Pradesh portion, entrustment by State Government has not been done so
far. For its development and maintenance, Ministry has sanctioned estimates aggregating to Rs. 13.80 crore in Haryana portion
during financial year 2014-15 based upon inter se priority and availability of funds. For financial year 2015-16 a provision of Rs. 243
crore have been made in Annual Plan by Ministry for Haryana portion.
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